

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical / Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
 (Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra**  
 बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र  
 Bank of Maharashtra  
 Head Office, "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

**Tender Notice**  
**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.  
**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalbl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.  
 This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
**For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary  
 Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**  
 Tenders have been published for the following Services:- Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scolimines.com>  
 [NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids (a) - E072300175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCCL. 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 (b) E122300222- Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to <100mm size at KCHP, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. General Manager (Material Procurement)  
 [NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time - CR/PCV/LG/M/TN-48/2023-24, Dt.16.10.2023- Construction of 33KV/3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist, Telangana State. Rs. 58.89,128/- - 31.10.2023- 04.30 P.M.  
 CR/PCV/LG/ITN-48/2023-24, dt.18.10.2023- Construction of retaining wall (1-No), sub-station (1-No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarkhanti, Peddappalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,93,58,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 CR/PCV/LD/TN-50/2023-24, Dt.26.10.2023- Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 General Manager (Civil)  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MPCVLS4

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsectech Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).  
 4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 6. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01454 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009464 with distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.  
**J. YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFPCJ7549A)**, being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.  
 The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.  
 Place : Mumbai  
**Yusuf Asgar Jarwala**  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No: J01454

**Kaizen Agro Infra build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter-alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>. Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.  
 By order of the Board  
**For Kaizen Agro Infra build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Sd/-  
 Date : October 27, 2023  
 Nikita Rateria  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Reliability builds relationships  
**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**Devi Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Patra Road, Vadodra-390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12167 | Tel: 0255-6198111 | Email: investors@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,372	518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income	956.4	1,986.6
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)  
 2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

**By Order of the Board**  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC01065 | Tel.: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	37,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,966)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.co.in](http://www.inox.co.in)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:  
 (Rs. in Lakh)  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Inox Wind Energy Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9	Networth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	16,225
10	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364	16,642
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.42	1.12	1.42	1.12	1.03
13	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised)	11.96	10.43	16.25	17.16	29.09
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical / Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
**(Veena Kalra)**  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra**  
 Head Office, "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

**Tender Notice**  
**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalbl.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.  
 This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**  
 Tenders have been published for the following Services:- Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sccmls.com>

**NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids (in hours)**  
 E072300175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Litre and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCCCL, 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.

**E122300222- Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to <100mm size at KCHP, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. General Manager (Material Procurement)**

**NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time**  
 CR/PCV/LG/M/TN-48/2023-24, Dt.16.10.2023- Construction of 3KV/3.3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachalam Dist. Telangana State. Rs. 58.89.128/- - 31.10.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 CR/PCV/LG/M/TN-48/2023-24, Dt.18.10.2023- Construction of retaining wall (1-No), sub-station (1-No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting gantries (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihanki, Peddappalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,93,58,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 CR/PCV/LD/TN-50/2023-24, Dt.26.10.2023- Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 General Manager (Civil)  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MPCVLS/4

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).  
 4.

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009484 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.

**I. YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFPCJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificates.**

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
**Yusuf Asgar Jarwala**  
 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
**For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: October 27, 2023  
**Sd/- Nikita Rateria**  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Reliability builds relationships  
 Indian Clearing Corporation Limited  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,699
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/- Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra-390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12187 | Tel: 0255-6198111 | Email: investors.w@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,372	518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
**Sd/- Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC01065 | Tel: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.in@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	37,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.co.in](http://www.inox.co.in)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors For Inox Wind Energy Limited  
**Sd/- Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
<b>Note:</b>			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website, <a href="http://www.novartis.in">www.novartis.in</a>			
2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.			

By Order of the Board  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Networth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**

Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.

In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical /Electronics / Production Engineering discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.

(Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

**Tender Notice**

Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"

All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).

Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
**CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380**  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabli.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**

SEBI is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singapore Comeries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material / Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sccimines.com>

NTT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 -E072300175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire-Fighting Systems (0 Litre and 50 Litre) to various areas of SCCL. 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 -E12230022- Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to 100mm size at KCHP, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 -NTT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -CRP/CV/LG/MTN-482023-24, Dt.16.10.2023-Construction of 3KV/3.3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Oil-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist, Telangana State. Rs. 58,85,128/- 31.10.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 -CRP/CV/LG/MTN-482023-24, dt.18.10.2023-Construction of retaining wall (1-No), sub-station (4-No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II area, Godavarkhanna, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,93,58,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 -CRP/CV/LG/MTN-502023-24, Dt.26.10.2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.

**General Manager (Material Procurement)**  
**General Manager (Civil)**

PR/2023/24/ADVT/M/CV/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

\* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.

2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.

3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,699
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/-**  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: [india.investors@novartis.com](mailto:india.investors@novartis.com); Website: [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in);  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
Basic and Diluted (₹)			

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)

2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009464 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001 - 71005.

**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: ACPJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificate(s) and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.**

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificate(s). The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Mumbai  
 Yusuf Asgar Jarwalla  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No: J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter-alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
**Sd/-**  
**Nikita Rateria**  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12167 | Tel: 0265-6198111 | Email: investors.rw@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**

1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).

3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**

Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: [companysecretary@sharekhan.com](mailto:companysecretary@sharekhan.com);  
 Website: [www.sharekhan.com](http://www.sharekhan.com); CIN: U65999MH1995PLC097498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**

(Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year ended 31.03.2023	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Net worth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	16,225
10.	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364	16,642
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.42	1.12	1.42	1.12	1.03
13.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised)	11.98	10.43	16.25	17.16	29.09
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.05	0.08	0.09	0.18
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	6.20	2.56	5.44	3.47

a) The above unaudited financial results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, and SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PICR/2021/613, dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2023.

b) The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, and September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors of Sharekhan Limited  
**CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498**  
**Sd/-**  
**Jatdeep Arora**  
 CEO & Whole Time Director  
 Mumbai  
 Date : October 26, 2023  
 DIN: 00056252

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174003, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC010865 | Tel.: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: [investors.una@inoxwind.com](mailto:investors.una@inoxwind.com) | Website: [www.inox.com](http://www.inox.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	73,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,957)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.com](http://www.inox.com)).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Inox Wind Energy Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical /Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
 (Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**EPROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following "Services" Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclm.com>

-NIT/Enquiry No.- Description/ Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 E072800175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.

-E122300222-Hiring of 2-(two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to 100mm size at KCPH, Manuguru (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.

-NIT/Enquiry No.- Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -GRP/CL/AGMTN-48/2023-24-Dt:16-10-2023-Construction of 33KV/3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 58.89, 128.11 - 31.10.2023 04.30 P.M.

-GRP/CL/AG-14/48/2023-24-Dt:18-10-2023-Construction of retaining wall (1 No.), sub-station (1 No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting gantries (Phase-II) near RD OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihasti, Peddapati Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,93,56,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.

-GRP/CL/VD/ITN-50/2023-24-Dt:26-10-2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.

General Manager (Civil)  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
- The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009484 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.

**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFCPJ7549A), being the claimant,** hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificate(s) and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificate(s). The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
**Yusuf Asgar Jariwala**  
 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : October 27, 2023  
**Nikita Rateria**  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Reliability builds relationships

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023

₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,899
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each

6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

7 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/-**  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 201, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vasodra-390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC112187 | Tel: 0285-618811 | Email: investors.w@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	5,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426	13,426	1
	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off - Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Unnao-2074303, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC011065 | Tel: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.inox@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	73,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.in](http://www.inox.in)).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Innox Wind Energy Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
<b>Note:</b>			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website, <a href="http://www.novartis.in">www.novartis.in</a>			
2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.			
By Order of the Board <b>Sanjay Murdeshwar</b> Vice Chairman and Managing Director Place : Mumbai Date : 27 October 2023 Financial Express			

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U69999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Networth	17,169				

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**

Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.

In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical / Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/ Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.

(Veena Kalra)  
 Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

\* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
- The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CXM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results		
	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,699
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.

6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

7 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Ajit Isaac  
 Chairman  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)			6 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)			3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)		
	₹ in Million)			₹ in Million)			₹ in Million)		
	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1	324.3	602.0	213.1	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5	236.8	439.4	183.5	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5	236.8	439.4	183.5	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)
- Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board  
 Sanjay Murdeshwar  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**Bank of Maharashtra**  
 बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र  
 Bank of Maharashtra  
 Head Office, "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

**Tender Notice**

Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"

All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).

Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

Deputy General Manager  
 Corporate Services

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L1520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aaab.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
 Sumit Jaitely  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Beech Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009464 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.

I, **YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: ACPJ7549A)**, being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificate(s) and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place: Mumbai  
 Yusuf Asgar Jarwala  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chouringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-9232013440  
 Email: info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023S. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Place: Kolkata  
 Sd/-  
 Nikita Rateria  
 Date: October 27, 2023  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Palda Road, Vadodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12187 | Tel: 0205-6198111 | Email: investors@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	518
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (₹)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (₹)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mukesh Manglik  
 Director

Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**

Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretarial@sharekhan.com; Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		(Amounts are in ₹. millions, except per share data)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Networth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	16,225
10.	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364	16,842
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.42	1.12	1.42	1.12	1.03
13.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic / Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	11.98	10.43	16.25	17.16	29.09
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.05	0.08	0.09	0.18
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	6.20	2.56	5.44	3.47

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, and SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PI/CIR/2021/613, dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2023.
- The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, and September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors of Sharekhan Limited  
 CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498  
 Sd/-  
 Jaideep Arora  
 CEO & Whole Time Director  
 Mumbai  
 Date : October 26, 2023  
 DIN: 00056252

**The Singareen Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following "Services" - Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmclines.com>

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
 Sumit Jaitely  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**

Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.

In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical / Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.

(Veena Kalra)  
 Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

**Bank of Maharashtra**  
 बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र  
 Bank of Maharashtra  
 बँका महाराष्ट्र

Head Office, "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

**Tender Notice**

Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"

All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).

Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

Deputy General Manager  
 Corporate Services

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road,  
 Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
 Sumit Jaitely  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singapore Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following "Services" Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclm.com>

-NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 E07280175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SGCL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.

-E12230022- Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to -100mm size at KCPH, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. General Manager (Material Procurement)

-NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -GRP/VL/KGM/TN-48/2023-24-Dt:16-10-2023-Construction of 33KV/3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem Dist, Telangana State. Rs. 58,89,129/- - 31.10.2023 04.30 P.M.

-GRP/VL/RG-ITN-49/2023-24-Dt:18-10-2023-Construction of retaining wall (1 No), sub-station (1 No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting gantries (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihanki, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,95,56,919/- 02.11.2023 04.30 P.M.

-GRP/VL/VD/TN-50/2023-24-Dt:26-10-2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023 04.30 P.M. General Manager (Civil)

PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

\* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.

2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.

3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,899
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Ajit Isaac  
 Chairman  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
Basic and Diluted (₹)			

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)

2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board  
 Sanjay Murdeshwar  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 01481811

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October 2023  
 Financial Express

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009484 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.

I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFCPJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Yusuf Asgar Jarwala  
 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : October 27, 2023  
 Sd/-  
 Nikita Rateria  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : 201, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vasodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC112187 | Tel: 0285-6188111 | Email: investors.w@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	6,518	6,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	521	(1,200)	(1,915)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-	-
7	Net worth	10,179	8,996	(11896)	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426	13,426	1	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**

1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).

3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mukesh Manglik  
 Director

Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**

Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U69999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**

(Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Net worth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	16,225
10.	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364	16,642
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.42	1.12	1.42	1.12	1.03
13.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised)	11.98	10.43	16.25	17.16	29.09
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.05	0.08	0.09	0.18
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	6.20	2.56	5.44	3.47

**a)** The above unaudited financial results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, and SEBI's Operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PI/CIR/2021/613, dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2023.

**b)** The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, and September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

**c)** The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors of  
 Sharekhan Limited  
 CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498  
 Sd/-  
 Jaijdeep Arora  
 CEO & Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00056252

Mumbai  
 Date : October 26, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. - Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Unnao-207403, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC011065 | Tel. : +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	73,274	11,281	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,996)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)	(118.30)

**Notes:**

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.com](http://www.inox.com)).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Innox Wind Energy Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Devansh Jain  
 Director

Place: Noida  
 Date:

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical /Electronics / Production Engineering discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023  
 Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
**(Veena Kalra)**  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.  
**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabli.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.  
 This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
**For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary  
 Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singapore Comeries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana  
**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**  
 Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material / Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telanganagov.in> or <https://www.sccimines.com>  
 -NTT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 -E072300175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire-Fighting Systems (0 Litre and 50 Litre) to various areas of SCCIL, 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 -E122300222-Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to <100mm size at KCHP, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. (General Manager (Material Procurement))  
 -NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -CRP/CV/LG/M/TN-482023-24, Dt.16.10.2023-Construction of 3KV/3.3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, OH-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist, Telangana State. Rs. 58,85,128/- 31.10.2023-04.30 PM  
 -CRP/CV/LG/M/TN-482023-24, dt.18.10.2023-Construction of retaining wall (1-No), sub-station (4-No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II area, Godavarihanki, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,95,58,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 PM  
 -CRP/CV/LG/M/TN-502023-24, Dt.26.10.2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
**General Manager (Civil)**  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).  
 4.

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009464 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001 - 71005.  
**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: ACPJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.**  
 The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.  
 Place : Mumbai  
**Yusuf Asgar Jariwala**  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No:J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter-alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023.  
 The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.  
 Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023S. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.  
 By order of the Board  
**For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Place: Kolkata Sd/-  
 Date : October 27, 2023 Nikita Rateria  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Reliability builds relationships  
**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023  
**₹ in lakh except per equity share data**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	<b>Continuing Operation</b>			
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter / six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	<b>Discontinued Operation</b>			
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,699
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12167 | Tel: 0265-6198111 | Email: investors.w@rescoglobal.com | Website: www.rescoglobal.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescoglobal.com](http://www.rescoglobal.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Unn-174003, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106PB2020PLC010065 | Tel: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.w@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	73,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,957)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.com](http://www.inox.com)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:  
 (Rs. in Lakh)  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Inox Wind Energy Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
	Basic and Diluted (₹)		

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)  
 2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

**By Order of the Board**  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U65999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	694	616	944	1,011
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Net worth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521
10.	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-			

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical /Electronics / Production Engineering discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
 (Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra**  
 बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र  
 Bank of Maharashtra  
 Head Office, "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

**Tender Notice**  
**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.  
**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.  
 This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
**For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary  
 Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**  
 Tenders are invited for the following "Services" Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclm.com>  
 -NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 E072800175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 E-122300222-Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to <100mm size at KCPH, Manuguru (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 -NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -GRP/VL/KGM/TN-48/2023-24-DI-16-10-2023-Construction of 33KV/3.3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 58.89, 128/-, 31.10.2023 04:30 P.M.  
 -GRP/VL/RG-I/TN-49/2023-24-DI-18-10-2023-Construction of retaining wall (1 No.), sub-station (1 No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihills, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,95,56,919/- 02.11.2023 04:30 P.M.  
 -GRP/VL/VD/TN-50/2023-24-DI-26-10-2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023 04:30 P.M.  
**General Manager (Civil)**  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).  
 4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 6. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009484 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.  
**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFCPJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.**  
 The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Yusuf Asgar Jarwala  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>. Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.  
 By order of the Board  
**For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Sd/-  
**Nikita Rateria**  
 Date : October 27, 2023  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Indian Clearing Corporation Limited  
**ICCL**  
 Reliability builds relationships  
**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,899
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Date: 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 201, A85 Tower, Old Padra Road, Vasodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC112187 | Tel: 0285-6188111 | Email: investors.w@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,045	11,172	5,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off - Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Unnao-207403, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC011065 | Tel. : +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	Total Income from Operations	38,567	73,274	11,281
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.com](http://www.inox.com)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:  
 (Rs. in Lakh)  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Innox Wind Energy Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
Basic and Diluted (₹)			

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)  
 2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

**By Order of the Board**  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Date: 27 October 2023  
 (DIN: 01481811)

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com; Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U69999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6				

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a <b>Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering</b> graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in <b>Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical /Electronics / Production Engineering</b> discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.  
 (Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.  
**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P.) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.  
 This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
**For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary  
 Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singapore Collieries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana  
**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**  
 Tenders have been published for the following "Services" Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclm.com>  
 -NIT/Enquiry No.- Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids:-  
 E072800175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 E-122300222-Hiring of 2-(Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to 100mm size at KCPH, Manuguru (9 Ltrs and 50 Ltrs) to various areas of SCGL 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 -NIT/Enquiry No.- Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time:-  
 -GRP/CL/AGMTN-48/2023-24-Dt:16-10-2023-Construction of 33KV/3KV Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Off-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem Dist. Telangana State. Rs. 58.89, 129.11 - 31.10.2023 04:30 PM  
 -GRP/CL/AG-INTN-49/2023-24-Dt:18-10-2023-Construction of retaining wall (1 No.), sub-station (1 No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RD OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihasti, Peddapati Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,95,56,919/02.11.2023-04:30 PM.  
 -GRP/CL/VD/TN-50/2023-24-Dt:26-10-2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04:30 PM.  
**General Manager (Civil)**  
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VN009484 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001-71005.  
**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFCPJ7549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.**  
 The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.  
 Place : Mumbai Yusuf Asgar Jarwalla  
 Date : 28.10.2023 Folio No. J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>. Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
**For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Place: Kolkata Sd/-  
 Date : October 27, 2023 Nikita Rateria  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Indian Clearing Corporation Limited  
**ICCL**  
 Reliability builds relationships  
**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,899
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date: 26th October 2023 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 201, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vasodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC112187 | Tel: 0285-618811 | Email: investors.w@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total Income from Operations	7,045
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,179	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13,426	13,426	1
	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27th October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off - Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basai, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC011065 | Tel. : +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total Income from Operations	38,567
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,952)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.in](http://www.inox.in)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Innox Wind Energy Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27th October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
Basic and Diluted (₹)			

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)  
 2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board  
**Sanjay Murdeshwar**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October 2023  
 Financial Express

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com; Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U69999MH1995PLC087498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Amounts are in ₹. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	5,810	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	1,308	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704	613	954	1,008	1,709
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	694	616	944	1,011	1,715
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,582	14,934	16,582	14,934	15,638
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Networth	17,169	15,521	17,169	15,521	16,225
10.	Outstanding Debt	24,331	17,364	24,331	17,364	16,642
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-				

**Advertisement No. 21/2023**  
**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Defence Department of Defence Production**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
**Applications for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, a schedule 'A' CPSE.**  
 In partial modification of Qualification Criteria in para III of Job Description for the post of Director (Submarine & Heavy Engineering), MDL, issued vide Advertisement No. 21/2023 dated 13.10.2023 the additional disciplines in "Electrical/ Electronics/ Production Engineering" have been added in Qualification. The Qualification thus stands modified as under:-

Existing	Amended
Applicant should be a Mechanical or Naval Architecture or Marine Engineering graduate from a recognized University/ Institute with good academic record.	Applicant should be an Engineering graduate in Mechanical / Marine/ Naval Architecture/ Electrical / Electronics / Production Engineering discipline with good academic record from a recognized University/Institution.
Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage.	Applicants holding MBA/ Post Graduate Diploma in management will have an added advantage

Further the last date for submission of application also stands extended to 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 instead of 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023  
 Other contents/ terms and conditions of the job description for the post, circulated on 13.10.2023, will remain unchanged.

(Veena Kalra)  
**Under Secretary to the Govt. of India**

**Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed quotations for "Appointment of Insurance Advisor/Consultant for All General & Life Insurance Policies of the Bank"**  
 All other details of RFP are available on our website: [www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders](http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/tenders).  
 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 24th November 2023 up to 3.00 p.m.

**Deputy General Manager Corporate Services**

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452 008 (M.P) Phone : 0731-4780400  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabli.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 08th November, 2023** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result / Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

This Notice is also available on the website of the company at [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
**Sumit Jaitely**  
 Company Secretary

Date : 27.10.2023  
 Place : Indore

**The Singapore Comeries Company Limited**  
 (A Government Company)  
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM-507101, Telangana

**E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders have been published for the following Services - Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telanganagov.in> or <https://www.sccimines.com>

**TENDER ENQUIRY No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bids.**  
 -E072300175- Procurement of Water Mist Fire-Fighting Systems (0 Litre and 50 Litre) to various areas of SCCIL, 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.  
 -E122300222-Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of not less than 500 TPH capacity Mobile/SEMI-Mobile Crusher for crushing 75 LT of coal to <100mm size at KCHP, Manuguru for a period of 3 years 03.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs. (General Manager (Material Procurement))

**TENDER ENQUIRY No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time.**  
 -CRP/CV/LG/MTN-482023-24, Dt.16.10.2023-Construction of 3KV/3KVA Sub-station for 4 Nos. of mobile crushers, Oil-loading camp and 40HP/75HP pump motor etc. at VK Coal mine, Kothagudem area, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist, Telangana State. Rs. 58,85,128/- - 31.10.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 -CRP/CV/RG/MTN-482023-24, dt.18.10.2023-Construction of retaining wall (1-No), sub-station (4-No) and providing foundation beds for erection of feeder breakers (2 nos) including connecting ganties (Phase-II) near RG OCP-III CHP, RG-II Area, Godavarihanki, Peddappati Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 2,98,59,919/- 02.11.2023-04.30 P.M.  
 -CRP/CV/LD/MTN-502023-24, Dt.26.10.2023-Laying of DBM and BC as renewal coat on existing damaged portions of coal transport road from Tekulapalli to Koyagudem OCP, Yellandu area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 1,16,02,912/- 10.11.2023-04.30 P.M.

**General Manager (Civil)**  
 PR/2023/24/ADVT/MP/CV/54

**ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.  
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	11,236	21,987	9,420
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,951	3,828	1,853
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	3,201	1,587
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,491	2,974	1,395
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	10.66	21.01	10.41
	b) Diluted	10.66	21.01	10.41

# Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 \* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and quarter ended 30 September 2022

**Notes:**  
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 October 2023. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.  
 2. The consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.  
 3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).  
 4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**TAHER FIDAHUSEIN JARIWALA (Deceased) and ASGAR TAHER JARIWALA (Deceased)** were jointly holding 5 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) having its registered office at Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio J01494 bearing Share Certificate Numbers VM009464 with Distinctive Numbers from 71001 - 71005.  
**I, YUSUF ASGAR JARIWALA (PAN: AFCPJ549A), being the claimant, hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) is/are and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.**  
 The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Mumbai  
 Yusuf Asgar Jarwalla  
 Date : 28.10.2023  
 Folio No:J01494

**Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd. Office: Chatterjee International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, Kolkata-700 071  
 Phone: +91-82320 13440  
 Email Id : info@kaizeninfra.com  
 Website: www.anubhavinfrastructure.com

**Notice of Board Meeting**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter-alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.anubhavinfrastructure.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023S. The Trading Window will be opened from November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For Kaizen Agro Infra Build Limited  
 (Formerly known as Anubhav Infrastructure Limited)

Place: Kolkata Sd/-  
 Date : October 27, 2023 Nikita Rateria  
 Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 Reliability builds relationships

**Indian Clearing Corporation Limited**  
 CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  
 Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023

**₹ in lakh except per equity share data**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Six months ended Sep 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>				
1	Total Income	11,721	18,208	5,636
2	Net Profit for the quarter / six month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
3	Net Profit for the quarter / six month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,836	9,627	(489)
4	Net Profit for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,973	6,883	(332)
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / six month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,973	6,883	(332)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / six month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / six month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,979	6,889	(331)
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	58,473	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	0.14	0.19	-0.01
	- Diluted :	0.14	0.19	-0.01

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the six month ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the six month ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.icclindia.com](http://www.icclindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**Devika Shah**  
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : October 27, 2023

**Standalone Financial Results**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Half Year Ended 30 - Sept - 23	Quarter Ended 30 - Sept - 22
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,543	15,038	6,699
(b) Profit before tax	923	1,642	690
(c) Profit after tax	721	1,245	512
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	-46	-42	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	675	1,203	516

5. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 October 2023, has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section ([www.allsectech.com](http://www.allsectech.com)) or at the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Ajit Isaac**  
 Chairman  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : 26th October 2023  
 (DIN : 00087168)

**RESCO GLOBAL WIND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 301, ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390007, Gujarat  
 CIN: U40106GJ2020PTC12167 | Tel: 0265-6198111 | Email: investors.rw@rescowind.com | Website: www.rescowind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total Income from Operations	7,045
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	509	(1,210)	(1,924)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	521	(1,200)	(1,915)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(16024)	(17,746)	(11897)
6	Securities Premium Account	13,316	13,316	-
7	Net worth	10,719	8,996	(11896)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52,500	52,500	-
9	Debt Equity Ratio	10.11 Times	9.23 Times	(4.21) Times
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	13426	13,426	1
11	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.38	(1)	(19.235)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09 Times	0.11 Times	(0.01) Times
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.30 Times	0.84 Times	(18.38) Times

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rescowind.com](http://www.rescowind.com)).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Resco Global Wind Services Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Mukesh Manglik**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Unnao-174003, Himachal Pradesh  
 CIN: L40106HP2020PLC010665 | Tel: +91 (1975) 272001 | Email: investors.in@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inox.com.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total Income from Operations	38,567
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,810)	(11,052)	(13,380)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,957)	(12,357)	(12,996)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(5,997)	(12,190)	(13,409)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,205	1,205	1,099
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(50.34)	(107.23)	(118.30)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.  
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.inoxindia.com](http://www.inoxindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.inox.com.in](http://www.inox.com.in)).  
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	27,617	27,925	260
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	27,457	27,350	(89)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	26,493	26,403	(25)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Innox Wind Energy Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Devansh Jain**  
 Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**NOVARTIS**  
**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in;  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2023	3 months ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	956.4	1,986.6	1,083.8
Net Profit for the period before tax	324.3	602.0	213.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	236.8	439.4	183.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	236.8	439.4	183.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (* not annualised)	9.59*	17.80*	7.43*
	Basic and Diluted (₹)		

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in)  
 2. Total income for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 46.7 million and ₹ 53.1 million respectively and for the quarter ended 30 September, 2022 ₹ 1.2 million. Total income for the six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board  
 Sanjay Murdeshwar  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 27 October, 2023  
 DIN: 01481811

**SHAREKHAN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: The Ruby, 18th Floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028  
 Tel: 022 6750 2000; Fax: 022 2432 7343; Email: companysecretary@sharekhan.com;  
 Website: www.sharekhan.com; CIN: U65999MH1995PLC097498

**Extract of unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023**

(Amounts are in Rs. millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,858	3,131	6,776	11,540
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	2,252
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939	777	1,275	2,252
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)				



